
ARTISTIC SWIMMING COMEN CUP - FUNCHAL 2025
MALE SOLO FREE

Free YOUTH

Judges

 Referee Assistant Referee  

 BROOIJMANS, ANNEMIEK HANNAH PRECA, PAOLO SORO  

Panel 1 Panel 2 Controllers

GAMZARDIA, NINO
NIKOLAICHUK, OLGA
DIMITROVA, YANA
ZELMAN, EUGEN
EUBEL, MELANIE

YOGEV , YAEL
LUPI, PIERANGELA
AYALA, NURIA
MOO, ERICA
KONTIC, SVETLANA

DTC:IRIS PARDIECK
DTC: ZUZANA ZAKOVA
DTC: OLENA SHUMYLOVA

Results

Pos
.

Team Panel Judges Points Pen. Free Routine Figures Total Dif.

1 FRANCE:
Maceo VANHEE DEDIEU
(Competitor) (2011)

E 1 (DD: 10.5 | FM: 0.4)
E 2 (DD: 6.7 | FM: 0.4)
E 3 (DD: 6.75 | FM: 0.4)
E 4 (DD: 8.9 | FM: 0.4)
E 5 (DD: 7 | FM: 0.4)
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.4)
P (FM: 1.2)
T (FM: 1.4)
Artistic Imp. total

7.50 7.50 8.25 8.25 8.00
7.00 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50
7.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50
7.25 7.00 7.75 7.75 7.75
7.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.50
 

7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.25
7.50 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.00
7.25 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.00
 

33.2500
19.8767
19.8000
26.9967
20.3000
120.2233

32.5500
27.6000
32.9000
93.0500

213.2733 122.4970 335.7703

2 GREECE:
Stylianos KOUKOUSELIS FOUSKIS
(Competitor) (2010)

E 1 (DD: 11.45 | FM: 0.4)
E 2 (DD: 7.9 | FM: 0.4)
E 3 (DD: 7.85 | FM: 0.4)
E 4 (DD: 6.95 | FM: 0.4)
E 5 (DD: 6.35 | FM: 0.4)
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.4)
P (FM: 1.2)
T (FM: 1.4)
Artistic Imp. total

7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50
7.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.25
6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.25
6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75
6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50
 

6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.50
6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.25
6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25
 

33.5867
22.6467
21.7183
18.7650
16.5100
113.2267

28.3500
24.6000
29.0500
82.0000

195.2267 113.9152 309.1419 26.6284

3 NETHERLANDS:
Noah VAN BEEST (Competitor)
(2009)

E 1 (DD: 8.75 | FM: 0.4)
E 2 (DD: 5.7 | FM: 0.4)
E 3 (DD: 7.2 | FM: 0.4)
E 4 (DD: 6.85 | FM: 0.4)
E 5 (DD: 5.4 | FM: 0.4)
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.4)
P (FM: 1.2)
T (FM: 1.4)
Artistic Imp. total

7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25
7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.25
7.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25
6.75 6.75 6.00 7.00 7.00
7.25 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00
 

6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75
6.25 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75
5.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.00
 

25.0833
15.7700
20.4000
18.7233
15.1200
95.0967

27.6500
23.7000
26.9500
78.3000

173.3967 109.4302 282.8269 52.9434

4 SPAIN:
Mikel MERCEDES SEBASTIAN
(Competitor) (2011)

E 1 (DD: 6.9 | FM: 0.4)
E 2 (DD: 5.75 | FM: 0.4)
E 3 (DD: 4.45 | FM: 0.4)
E 4 (DD: 4.6 | FM: 0.4)
E 5 (DD: 3.65 | FM: 0.4)
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.4)
P (FM: 1.2)
T (FM: 1.4)
Artistic Imp. total

6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.25
6.75 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.75
6.50 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.75
6.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25
6.00 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.50
 

6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25
6.75 7.25 7.25 6.50 7.25
6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00
 

18.8600
14.9500
11.4217
11.3467
09.0033
65.5817

29.0500
25.5000
28.0000
82.5500

148.1317 99.6848 247.8165 87.9538

5 COLOMBIA:
Juan Manuel HERNANDEZ MIRA
(Competitor) (2009)

E 1 (DD: 7.85 | FM: 0.4)
E 2 (DD: 5.8 | FM: 0.4)
E 3 (DD: 5.35 | FM: 0.4)
E 4 (DD: 4.1 | FM: 0.4)
E 5 (DD: 5.35 | FM: 0.4)
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.4)
P (FM: 1.2)
T (FM: 1.4)
Artistic Imp. total

6.00 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.25
6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.50
5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00
5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75
5.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00
 

6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00
5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75
5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75
 

18.8400
14.3067
12.6617
09.4300
11.9483
67.1867

23.8000
20.4000
23.4500
67.6500

134.8367 97.0667 231.9034 103.8669

6 TURKEY:
Tuna PAMUK (Competitor) (2011)

E 1 (DD: 9.4 | FM: 0.4)
E 2 (DD: 5.45 | FM: 0.4)
E 3 (DD: 4.3 | FM: 0.4)
E 4 (DD: 4.35 | FM: 0.4)
E 5 (DD: 4.3 | FM: 0.4)
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.4)
P (FM: 1.2)
T (FM: 1.4)
Artistic Imp. total

5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75
5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75
5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25
4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50
5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50
 

5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25
5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00
5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 6.00
 

20.9933
11.9900
09.3167
08.8450
08.7433
59.8883

23.8000
20.7000
22.0500
66.5500

126.4383 67.3454 193.7837 141.9866
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